
To:   Gordon Hurst

   certification@micomlabs.com

From:   Jihad Hermes

   Jihad.Hermes@fcc.gov

 FCC Equipment Authorization Branch

Re: FCC ID:   2AGND-UV-PRO

                                                                                    

Applicant:      BTECH (BaoFeng Tech)    

Correspondence Number:     578797

731 Confirmation Number:    TC217364

Date of Original E-Mail:     01/24/2024

Subject:   FCC Equipment Authorization System

For the TNF part 90 device with FCCID 2AGND-UV-PRO, issued on 12/26/2023, this device is not compliant with
the provisions for 6.25 KHz operation below:
1.          Violation of §90.203j(4)(iii): Certified Device did not demonstrate 6.25 kHz operation.
2.          Violation of §90.203j(5): Spectrum efficiency certification was not filed.

Please explain how FCC certifications was issued for a non-compliant part 90 device and how does the TCB plan to
address these issues.  Further, please identify other FCC IDs, if any, that may have been incorrectly certified under
90.203.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment bearing the referenced FCC ID, anywhere in the
world, is prohibited in accordance with §2.803 of the Rules.

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application.   
Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application
dismissal pursuant to Section 2.917(c).

DO NOT Reply to this email by using the Reply button. In order for your response to be processed expeditiously,
you must upload your response via the Internet at   https://apps.fcc.gov/tcb, TCB Login, Submit Correspondence.
Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted.

Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the
name of the sender.



To:   Greg Wilson

   sales@baofengtech.com

From:   Jihad Hermes

   Jihad.Hermes@fcc.gov

 FCC Equipment Authorization Branch

Re: FCC ID:   2AGND-UV-PRO

                                                                                    

Applicant:      BTECH (BaoFeng Tech)    

Correspondence Number:     578798

731 Confirmation Number:    TC217364

Date of Original E-Mail:     01/24/2024

Subject:   FCC Equipment Authorization System

For the TNF part 90 device with FCCID 2AGND-UV-PRO, issued on 12/26/2023, this device is not compliant with
the provisions for 6.25 KHz operation below:
1.          Violation of §90.203j(4)(iii): Certified Device did not demonstrate 6.25 kHz operation.
2.          Violation of §90.203j(5): Spectrum efficiency certification was not filed.

Please explain how FCC certifications was issued for a non-compliant part 90 device and how does the TCB plan to
address these issues.  Further, please identify other FCC IDs, if any, that may have been incorrectly certified under
90.203.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment bearing the referenced FCC ID, anywhere in the
world, is prohibited in accordance with §2.803 of the Rules.

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application.   
Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application
dismissal pursuant to Section 2.917(c).

DO NOT Reply to this email by using the Reply button. In order for your response to be processed expeditiously,
you must upload your response via the Internet at   https://apps.fcc.gov/tcb, TCB Login, Submit Correspondence.
Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted.

Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the
name of the sender.



To:   Jihad Hermes

   Jihad.Hermes@fcc.gov

From:   Jihad Hermes

   Jihad.Hermes@fcc.gov

 FCC Equipment Authorization Branch

Re: FCC ID:   2AGND-UV-PRO

                                                                                    

Applicant:      BTECH (BaoFeng Tech)    

Correspondence Number:     578799

731 Confirmation Number:    TC217364

Date of Original E-Mail:     01/24/2024

Subject:   FCC Equipment Authorization System

For the TNF part 90 device with FCCID 2AGND-UV-PRO, issued on 12/26/2023, this device is not compliant with
the provisions for 6.25 KHz operation below:
1.          Violation of §90.203j(4)(iii): Certified Device did not demonstrate 6.25 kHz operation.
2.          Violation of §90.203j(5): Spectrum efficiency certification was not filed.

Please explain how FCC certifications was issued for a non-compliant part 90 device and how does the TCB plan to
address these issues.  Further, please identify other FCC IDs, if any, that may have been incorrectly certified under
90.203.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment bearing the referenced FCC ID, anywhere in the
world, is prohibited in accordance with §2.803 of the Rules.

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application.   
Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application
dismissal pursuant to Section 2.917(c).

DO NOT Reply to this email by using the Reply button. In order for your response to be processed expeditiously,
you must upload your response via the Internet at   https://apps.fcc.gov/tcb, TCB Login, Submit Correspondence.
Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted.

Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the
name of the sender.


